## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM771496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/05/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORNEAGEN INC.		11/17/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AURION BIOTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	117 E. Louisa Suite 561	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90448432	VYZNOVA	
Serial Number:	90537039	AURION BIOTECH	
Serial Number:	90537041	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2067577097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2067578097 Email: seatm@dwt.com **Correspondent Name:** Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Caditz
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Caditz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=U.S. Assignment - Corneagen Inc. to Aurion Biotech, Inc. - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=U.S. Assignment - Corneagen Inc. to Aurion Biotech, Inc. - Fully Executed#page2.tif source=U.S. Assignment - Corneagen Inc. to Aurion Biotech, Inc. - Fully Executed#page3.tif

source=U.S. Assignment - Corneagen Inc. to Aurion Biotech, Inc. - Fully Executed#page4.tif source=U.S. Assignment - Corneagen Inc. to Aurion Biotech, Inc. - Fully Executed#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

For value received pursuant to the Distribution Agreement entered by the parties dated April 5, 2022, and consideration in the amount of USD\$500, CORNEAGEN INC., a Delaware corporation, of the address 1200 6th Avenue, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98101, USA, ("Assignor") assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations and pending applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to AURION BIOTECH, INC., a Delaware corporation, of the address 117 E Louisa Suite 561, Seattle, Washington 98102, USA ("Assignee").

This assignment includes, without limitation, all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and symbolized thereby.

Assignor assigns all rights, titles, claims and demands in and to any causes of action, and any and all other rights, title, interests, claims and demands, which the Assignor may possess, have or assert against any and all persons, corporations, partnerships, or sole proprietorships arising out of any infringement of the Trademarks.

This assignment is effective nunc pro tunc April 5, 2022.

ASSIGNOR: CORNEAGEN INC.

Printed Name: David Rostov

Title: Chief Financial Officer

NOTARY

State of Washington

County of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David Rostov is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 11/17/2022

Stamp:

Notary Public Signature

My appointment expires: \2/15/2025

Assignment: CORNEAGEN INC. to AURION BIOTECH, INC.

Page 2 of 5

ASSIGNEE: AURION BIOTECH, INC.

Printed Name: David Rostov

Title: Chief Financial Officer

**NOTARY** 

State of Washington

County of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David Rostov is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 11/17/2022

Stamp:

Notary Public Signature

My appointment expires: 12/15/2015



# Schedule A

# Trademarks

Country	Mark	Registration No. or Pending Application No.	Registration Date
United States	VYZNOVA	App. 90448432	Pending
Canada	VYZNOVA	App. 2099993	Pending
Australia	VYZNOVA	2171734	August 13, 2021
Brazil	VYZNOVA	923056220	April 19, 2022
China	VYZNOVA	56823025	January 7, 2022
El Salvador	VYZNOVA	212 BK394 PP437- 438	June 28, 2021
European Union	VYZNOVA	018453252	August 26, 2021
India	VYZNOVA	4982695	Nov. 4, 2021
Japan	VYZNOVA	6481202	Dec. 6, 2021
Japan	ビズノバ VYZNOVA (in Katakana)	6456312	Oct. 14, 2021
Mexico	VYZNOVA	2412621	June 22, 2022
New Zealand	VYZNOVA	1176473	Oct. 20, 2021
Norway	VYZNOVA	315678	May 21, 2021
Singapore	VYZNOVA	40202109171X	April 20, 2021
South Korea	VYZNOVA	App. 402021119554	Pending
Switzerland	VYZNOVA	762699	April 22, 2021
United Kingdom	VYZNOVA	3627076	August 27, 2021
United States	AURION BIOTECH	App. 90537039	Pending

3

Australia	AURION BIOTECH	2171735	Sept. 27, 2021
Brazil	AURION BIOTECH	App. 923055860	Pending
Canada	AURION BIOTECH	App. 2099994	Pending
El Salvador	AURION BIOTECH	161 BK406 PP329- 330	Nov. 18, 2021
European Union	AURION BIOTECH	018453255	August 26, 2021
India	AURION BIOTECH	4982696	Nov. 11, 2021
Japan	AURION BIOTECH	6485090	Dec. 13, 2021
Japan	オーリオンバイオテック AURIONBIOTECH (in Katakana)	6608581	August 31, 2022
Mexico	AURION BIOTECH	2267778	July 1, 2021
New Zealand	AURION BIOTECH	1176472	Oct. 20, 2021
Norway	AURION BIOTECH	315676	May 21, 2021
Singapore	AURION BIOTECH	40202109170U	April 20, 2021
South Korea	AURION BIOTECH	App. 402021119555	Pending
Switzerland	AURION BIOTECH	768949	Sept. 7, 2021
United Kingdom	AURION BIOTECH	3627105	August 27, 2021
United States	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	App. 90537041	Pending
Australia	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	2171736	Sept. 27, 2021
Brazil	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	App. 923055550	Pending
Canada	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	App. 2099992	Pending
El Salvador	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	154 Bk406 PP315- 316	Nov. 18, 2021
European Union	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	018453258	August 26, 2021
India	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	4982697	Nov. 12, 2021

Assignment: CORNEAGEN INC. to AURION BIOTECH, INC.

Page 5 of 5

Japan	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	6485091	Dec. 13, 2021
Mexico	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	2267779	July 1, 2021
New Zealand	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	1176471	Oct. 20, 2021
Norway	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	315677	May 21, 2021
Singapore	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	40202109172V	April 20, 2021
South Korea	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	App. 402021119556	Pending
Switzerland	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	768950	Sept. 7, 2021
United Kingdom	AURION BIOTECHNOLOGIES	3627120	August 27, 2021
Japan	オーリオン AURION (in Katakana)	6534179	March 25, 2022